

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 468 OF 2005

MONIKA BAGRECHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT BAGRECHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 13/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mittra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.

Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Initially, this Court had issued notice limited to the question as to whether the respondent-

husband is willing to pay travel and stay expenses to the petitioner and her one companion on each

occasion when the petitioner has to attend the Court at Tamil Nadu. Counsel for the petitioner has

brought to our notice that the petitioner is presently living in Rajasthan and the ca

se is instituted by

the respondent-husband in Tamil Nadu. Keeping in view the long distance between the place of

residence of the petitioner and the place of appearance in Tamil Nadu, the limited notice issued by this

Court on 13.07.2005 is recalled.

Issue notice as to why the case is not transferred from Tamil Nadu to Rajasthan.

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent and seeks time to file

counter affidavit.

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file additional documents within two weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

To come up after six weeks.

anwal Singh)

(J.S. Rawat)

(K

ourt Master

AR-cum-PS

C