

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 468 OF 2005

MONIKA BAGRECHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT BAGRECHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mittra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr.V.R.Shonkar, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by both the parties that a consent petition for divorce under Section 13(1)(B) of

the Hindu Marriage Act has already been filed in the Family Court at Jodhpur. Hence, this Transfer

Petition stands adjourned for six weeks awaiting the order that may be passed in the Family Court at

Jodhpur.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master