

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 468 OF 2005

MONIKA BAGRECHA

Peti tioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT BAGRECHA

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mittra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed

order.

Interim order dated 13.7.2005 shall stand vacated.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C.) NO. 468 OF 2005

Monika Bagrecha

.... Petitioner

Versus

Lalit Bagrecha

.... Respondent

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that this petition has become infructuous and hence he does

not wish to proceed with it any further. The transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Interim order dated 13.7.2005 shall stand vacated.

.....J.

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

New Delhi,

November 06, 2006